

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel

Eisbecher 170ml br. Kr. "Natürlich" PLA

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

48000621

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

Declaration OF Compliance

Hereby we confirm that our products: Paper cups made from paper with PLA coating+paper

Complies with the legal regulations laid down in German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation(EC)No.1935/2004, 10/2011 and 2023/2006, all in their relevant versions.

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1GOE

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840

When used as specified, the overall migrations as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directive 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004,

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

-Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Coffee, Water, Juice, Tea.

-Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: 10 days, 100°C, tested.

-Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: 6

Because a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product. We confirm the compliance with the special stipulations the requirement of EU Regulation 15.1.2001 Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3).

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1G0E

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC)No.1935/2004. via the number of the roll in conjunction with the date of production.

This delaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The selection of test conditions to be used for various food products. According to that the under consideration of the food contact conditions stated. The product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the packaging of food products to be packed. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Directives. In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material. No contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food production.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 26.01.2018

Nette Papier GmbH
37079 Göttingen
M. Nette

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1G0E

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840